ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. <u>7241</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>DEAN/COOPER</u>	PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS
INTRODUCED BY: MR. DAVIS	SECONDED BY: MS. TANNER
ON THE <u>6TH</u> DAY OF <u>APRIL</u> , 2023	
AN ORDINANCE TO CORRECT INVENTORY TO INCLUDE HWY. 103	
WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish Sele update/amending periodically for corrections/ac inventories based upon the recommendation of Public Works, 911 Facilitator, or Certificate of Foreman, Act of Exchange and/or Dedication.	f the Department of Engineering, Director o
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY OF Road and Drainage Maintenance System is amend	RDAINS: that the St. Tammany Parish Selective ded as follows:
Add Hwy. 1085 lateral (D01HW31085), ap 1085, west of 333 Hwy. 1085	proximately 1, 660 ft., running south off Hwy
REPEAL: All Ordinances or parts of Ordina	nces in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
SEVERABILITY: If any provisions of this invalidity shall not affect other provisions herein provision and to this end the provisions of the Ord	_
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall bec	ome effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUBM FOLLOWING:	MITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

Delivered to Parish President: ______, 2023 at _____

Returned to Council Clerk: ______, 2023 at ______

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NU	MBER: <u>7241</u>
ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:	
	Page 3 of 3

Administrative Comment

Thursday, April 6th, 2023

Public Works Department

Hwy. 1085 lateral has been maintained by the St. Tammany Parish Public Works Department for years, therefore we are assigning it with an ID#.

The Department of Public Works recommends adoption.